WEST TISBURY COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

WARRANT FOR SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

County of Dukes County, SS	
To Either of the Constables of the Town of West Tisbu	ıry,

GREETINGS:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts you are hereby directed to notify and warn the inhabitants of West Tisbury qualified to vote in elections and in Town affairs to meet in the **West Tisbury Elementary School**, Old County Road, in said Town on **Tuesday** the **thirteenth day of June, two thousand and twenty-three**, at **seven o'clock** in the evening; then and there to act on the articles of this Warrant.

ARTICLE 1: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate from free cash the sum of Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Hundred Dollars (\$13,250) to the Fiscal Year 2023 budget line 132-5700 Reserve Fund.

ARTICLE 2: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Three Million Three Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Dollars and Twenty-two Cents (\$3,396,970.22) to fund budget line 313-5600 of the Town's FY 24 Budget. This is the Town's line item for the MV Regional High School's FY 24 assessment.

ARTICLE 3: To see if the Town will vote to Appropriate from free cash the sum of Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$2,250) to pay a prior fiscal year invoice from Araujo Brothers Inc. submitted by the Board of Health.

And you are directed to serve this Warrant by posting attested copies thereof in not less than six (6) public places in West Tisbury fourteen days (14) at least before the holding of such meeting.

Hereof fail not and make due return of this Warrant with doings thereon to the Town Clerk at the time and place of Meeting aforesaid.

Given under our hands this 17th Day of May in the Year Two Thousand Twenty Three.

	Jeffrey S. "Skipper" Manter Chair
	Jessica D. Miller
	Cynthia E. Mitchell
WEST TISBURY SELECT BOARD	
DATE:	

I have posted attested copies of to in West Tisbury fourteen (14) days before	the above Warrant in not less than six (6) public places re such meeting.
	Timothy A. Barnett Constable
A true copy, attest: Tara J. Whiting-Wells Town Clerk	